REPUBLIC OF KENYA



COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF SIAYA P.O BOX 7-40600, SIAYA

Wesbsite: www.siayaassembly.go.ke (Email: clerk@siayaassembly.go.ke)

TENDER NOTICE

The Clerk to the County Assembly of Siaya hereby invites interested and eligible bidders to apply for the following tender.

Detailed tender documents and other conditions of tender are available at the County Assembly's website: www.siayaassembly.go.ke, and at the Government tenders portal, tenders.go.ke, and can be downloaded free of charge.

Completed tender documents MUST be uploaded in the G.O.K IFMIS Supplier portal: Supplier.treasury.go.ke.

DESCRIPTION	TENDER NUMBER	G.O.K IFMIS REF NUMBER	CATEGORY
PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION	CAS/TEND/5/HALL/2022-	1133779	SIAYA
OF WARD OFFICE HALL	2023		RESIDENTS
BLOCK AT UGUNJA			ONLY

Hard copies of the same may also be submitted in plain sealed envelopes, clearly marked with tender numbers and deposited in the tender box situated at the ground floor of the County Assembly Headquarters building in Siaya town, or be addressed to:

The County Assembly Clerk, County Assembly of Siaya P.o Box 7-40600, Siaya.

So as to reach us on or before **FRIDAY 25**TH **NOVEMBER 2022 AT NOON.** Tenders shall therefore be opened and interested applicants or their representatives are invited to attend.

Ag. COUNTY ASSEMBLY CLERK COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF SIAYA